

2025 SIDEWALK REPAIR
PW 2025-02 Apparent Lows

Item Description	Quantity		Engineer		1-R.W. Scott Consturction Co.		2-Sound Pacific Construction		3-Eadon Prairie Construction	
	Unit	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	
Minor Change	MC	100000	1 \$	100,000.00	1 \$	100,000.00	1 \$	100,000.00	1 \$	100,000.00
SPCC Plan	LS	1	1000 \$	1,000.00	500 \$	500.00	1000 \$	1,000.00	3850 \$	3,850.00
Mobilization	LS	1	147925 \$	147,925.00	121865 \$	121,865.00	100000 \$	100,000.00	147000 \$	147,000.00
Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	45000 \$	45,000.00	3500 \$	3,500.00	140000 \$	140,000.00	36500 \$	36,500.00
Flaggers	HR	600	75 \$	45,000.00	82 \$	49,200.00	88 \$	52,800.00	5 \$	3,000.00
Clearing and Grubbing	EA	266	1500 \$	399,000.00	750 \$	199,500.00	550 \$	146,300.00	185 \$	49,210.00
Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	1	49500 \$	49,500.00	41580 \$	41,580.00	118000 \$	118,000.00	78500 \$	78,500.00
ESC Lead	LS	1	500 \$	500.00	2816 \$	2,816.00	1200 \$	1,200.00	16000 \$	16,000.00
Erosion/Water Pollution Control	LS	1	10000 \$	10,000.00	2000 \$	2,000.00	17000 \$	17,000.00	29500 \$	29,500.00
Topsoil Type A	CY	440	50 \$	22,000.00	80 \$	35,200.00	70 \$	30,800.00	92 \$	40,480.00
Bark or Wood Chip Mulch	CY	55	50 \$	2,750.00	74 \$	4,070.00	85 \$	4,675.00	85 \$	4,675.00
Root Barrier	LF	7600	10 \$	76,000.00	17 \$	129,200.00	20 \$	152,000.00	14 \$	106,400.00
Irrigation System Modification and Adjustment	EA	266	300 \$	79,800.00	100 \$	26,600.00	80 \$	21,280.00	325 \$	86,450.00
Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	LF	850	40 \$	34,000.00	41 \$	34,850.00	71 \$	60,350.00	71 \$	60,350.00
Lawn and Landscape Restoration	LS	1	26500 \$	26,500.00	31583 \$	31,583.00	18000 \$	18,000.00	118000 \$	118,000.00
6 Inch Cement Conc. Driveway Entrance	SY	655	130 \$	85,150.00	89 \$	58,295.00	84 \$	55,020.00	127 \$	83,185.00
Cement Conc. Sidewalk	SY	4375	105 \$	459,375.00	72 \$	315,000.00	58 \$	253,750.00	95 \$	415,625.00
Cement Conc. Curb Ramp	EA	10	5000 \$	50,000.00	2730 \$	27,300.00	3700 \$	37,000.00	3250 \$	32,500.00
Project Closeout	LS	1	10000 \$	10,000.00	10000 \$	10,000.00	10000 \$	10,000.00	10000 \$	10,000.00
Acer Platanoides (Maple)	EA	5	600 \$	3,000.00	450 \$	2,250.00	550 \$	2,750.00	462 \$	2,310.00
Malus Tschonoskii (Tschonoskii Crabapple)	EA	18	500 \$	9,000.00	350 \$	6,300.00	550 \$	9,900.00	522 \$	9,396.00
Quercus Rubra (Red Oak)	EA	11	700 \$	7,700.00	450 \$	4,950.00	550 \$	6,050.00	485 \$	5,335.00
Parrotia Persica `Ruby Vase` (Ruby Vase Parrotia)	EA	12	600 \$	7,200.00	475 \$	5,700.00	550 \$	6,600.00	496 \$	5,952.00
Nyssa Sylvatica `Firestarter` (Black Tupelo)	EA	7	600 \$	4,200.00	500 \$	3,500.00	550 \$	3,850.00	450 \$	3,150.00
Acer Buergerianum (Trident Maple)	EA	6	500 \$	3,000.00	475 \$	2,850.00	550 \$	3,300.00	605 \$	3,630.00
Carpinus Caroliniana `Uxbridge` (Rising Fire American Hornbeam)	EA	6	600 \$	3,600.00	525 \$	3,150.00	550 \$	3,300.00	524 \$	3,144.00
Tsuga Mertensiana (Mountain Hemlock)	EA	1	500 \$	500.00	275 \$	275.00	550 \$	550.00	450 \$	450.00
Acer Saccharum `Barrett Cole` (Apollo Maple)	EA	2	600 \$	1,200.00	500 \$	1,000.00	550 \$	1,100.00	450 \$	900.00
Sorbus Americana `Dwarfscrown` (Red Cascade Mountain Ash)	EA	4	500 \$	2,000.00	400 \$	1,600.00	550 \$	2,200.00	450 \$	1,800.00
Crataegus Crus-Galli `Inermis` (Thornless Cockspur Hawthorn)	EA	19	500 \$	9,500.00	390 \$	7,410.00	550 \$	10,450.00	538 \$	10,222.00
Acer Platanoides `Crimson Sentry` (Crimson Sentry Maple)	EA	11	600 \$	6,600.00	475 \$	5,225.00	550 \$	6,050.00	548 \$	6,028.00
Carpinus Betulus (Pyramidal European Hornbeam)	EA	8	600 \$	4,800.00	475 \$	3,800.00	550 \$	4,400.00	600 \$	4,800.00
Oxydendron Arboreum `Chameleon` (Chameleon Sourwood)	EA	1	500 \$	500.00	425 \$	425.00	550 \$	550.00	450 \$	450.00
Malus `Schmidcutleaf` (Golden Raindrops Crabapple)	EA	1	500 \$	500.00	400 \$	400.00	550 \$	550.00	450 \$	450.00
Acer Griseum (Paperbark Maple)	EA	57	500 \$	28,500.00	350 \$	19,950.00	550 \$	31,350.00	521 \$	29,697.00
Acer Grandidentatum `Schmidt` (Mesa Glow Rocky Mountain Glow Maple)	EA	48	500 \$	24,000.00	375 \$	18,000.00	550 \$	26,400.00	468 \$	22,464.00
Carpinus Caroliniana `JFS-KW6` (Native Flame American Hornbeam)	EA	7	600 \$	4,200.00	500 \$	3,500.00	550 \$	3,850.00	432 \$	3,024.00
Acer Grandidentatum x Saccharum `Hipzam` (Highland park Maple)	EA	7	600 \$	4,200.00	500 \$	3,500.00	550 \$	3,850.00	486 \$	3,402.00
Acer Griseum x Acer Maximowiczianum `Molly Fordham` (Cinnamon Girl Maple)	EA	9	500 \$	4,500.00	390 \$	3,510.00	550 \$	4,950.00	518 \$	4,662.00
Parrotia Persica `Persian Spire` (Persian Spire Parrotia)	EA	7	600 \$	4,200.00	500 \$	3,500.00	550 \$	3,850.00	500 \$	3,500.00
Acer Grandidentatum `JFS KW13AGRA` (High Peaks Maple)	EA	2	600 \$	1,200.00	500 \$	1,000.00	550 \$	1,100.00	450 \$	900.00

2025 SIDEWALK REPAIR
PW 2025-02 Apparent Lows

	Quantity		Engineer		1-R.W. Scott Consturction Co.		2-Sound Pacific Construction		3-Eadon Prairie Construction	
Prunus Serrulata `Kwanzan` (Kwanzan Cherry)	EA	4	600	\$ 2,400.00	450	\$ 1,800.00	550	\$ 2,200.00	685	\$ 2,740.00
Schedule A Sub Total				\$ 1,780,000.00		\$ 1,296,654.00		\$ 1,458,325.00		\$ 1,549,631.00
Schedule A Tax (N/A)				\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
Schedule A Total				\$ 1,780,000.00		\$ 1,296,654.00		\$ 1,458,325.00		\$ 1,549,631.00
SUB TOTAL				\$ 1,780,000.00		\$ 1,296,654.00		\$ 1,458,325.00		\$ 1,549,631.00
TAX AMOUNT				\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
GRAND TOTAL				\$ 1,780,000.00		\$ 1,296,654.00		\$ 1,458,325.00		\$ 1,549,631.00

2025 SIDEWALK REPAIR
PW 2025-02 Apparent Lows

Item Description	Quantity		Engineer		4-Reed Trucking & Excavating, Inc.		5-Active Construction, Inc.		6-Four Season Concrete Construction	
	Unit	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	
Minor Change	MC	100000	1 \$	100,000.00	1 \$	100,000.00	1 \$	100,000.00	1 \$	100,000.00
SPCC Plan	LS	1	1000 \$	1,000.00	1000 \$	1,000.00	150 \$	150.00	1344.8 \$	1,344.80
Mobilization	LS	1	147925 \$	147,925.00	100000 \$	100,000.00	160000 \$	160,000.00	56542 \$	56,542.00
Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	45000 \$	45,000.00	100000 \$	100,000.00	97685.5 \$	97,685.50	18972 \$	18,972.00
Flaggers	HR	600	75 \$	45,000.00	75 \$	45,000.00	99 \$	59,400.00	108.1 \$	64,860.00
Clearing and Grubbing	EA	266	1500 \$	399,000.00	1000 \$	266,000.00	710 \$	188,860.00	1897.29 \$	504,679.14
Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	1	49500 \$	49,500.00	15000 \$	15,000.00	155000 \$	155,000.00	265518 \$	265,518.00
ESC Lead	LS	1	500 \$	500.00	1000 \$	1,000.00	146 \$	146.00	13836.8 \$	13,836.80
Erosion/Water Pollution Control	LS	1	10000 \$	10,000.00	9138 \$	9,138.00	31100 \$	31,100.00	15000 \$	15,000.00
Topsoil Type A	CY	440	50 \$	22,000.00	66 \$	29,040.00	72.5 \$	31,900.00	68.85 \$	30,294.00
Bark or Wood Chip Mulch	CY	55	50 \$	2,750.00	77 \$	4,235.00	84.5 \$	4,647.50	51.1 \$	2,810.50
Root Barrier	LF	7600	10 \$	76,000.00	19 \$	144,400.00	20.5 \$	155,800.00	3.1 \$	23,560.00
Irrigation System Modification and Adjustment	EA	266	300 \$	79,800.00	72 \$	19,152.00	78.5 \$	20,881.00	439.33 \$	116,861.78
Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	LF	850	40 \$	34,000.00	60 \$	51,000.00	69.5 \$	59,075.00	36 \$	30,600.00
Lawn and Landscape Restoration	LS	1	26500 \$	26,500.00	15000 \$	15,000.00	16150 \$	16,150.00	59237.2 \$	59,237.20
6 Inch Cement Conc. Driveway Entrance	SY	655	130 \$	85,150.00	110 \$	72,050.00	235 \$	153,925.00	75.25 \$	49,288.75
Cement Conc. Sidewalk	SY	4375	105 \$	459,375.00	85 \$	371,875.00	76 \$	332,500.00	74.36 \$	325,325.00
Cement Conc. Curb Ramp	EA	10	5000 \$	50,000.00	5000 \$	50,000.00	4175 \$	41,750.00	1889.72 \$	18,897.20
Project Closeout	LS	1	10000 \$	10,000.00	10000 \$	10,000.00	10000 \$	10,000.00	10000 \$	10,000.00
Acer Platanoides (Maple)	EA	5	600 \$	3,000.00	600 \$	3,000.00	600 \$	3,000.00	300 \$	1,500.00
Malus Tschonoskii (Tschonoskii Crabapple)	EA	18	500 \$	9,000.00	600 \$	10,800.00	600 \$	10,800.00	420 \$	7,560.00
Quercus Rubra (Red Oak)	EA	11	700 \$	7,700.00	600 \$	6,600.00	600 \$	6,600.00	360 \$	3,960.00
Parrotia Persica `Ruby Vase` (Ruby Vase Parrotia)	EA	12	600 \$	7,200.00	600 \$	7,200.00	600 \$	7,200.00	360 \$	4,320.00
Nyssa Sylvatica `Firestarter` (Black Tupelo)	EA	7	600 \$	4,200.00	600 \$	4,200.00	600 \$	4,200.00	360 \$	2,520.00
Acer Buergerianum (Trident Maple)	EA	6	500 \$	3,000.00	600 \$	3,600.00	600 \$	3,600.00	360 \$	2,160.00
Carpinus Caroliniana `Uxbridge` (Rising Fire American Hornbeam)	EA	6	600 \$	3,600.00	600 \$	3,600.00	600 \$	3,600.00	360 \$	2,160.00
Tsuga Mertensiana (Mountain Hemlock)	EA	1	500 \$	500.00	600 \$	600.00	600 \$	600.00	300 \$	300.00
Acer Saccharum `Barrett Cole` (Apollo Maple)	EA	2	600 \$	1,200.00	600 \$	1,200.00	600 \$	1,200.00	246 \$	492.00
Sorbus Americana `Dwarfscrown` (Red Cascade Mountain Ash)	EA	4	500 \$	2,000.00	600 \$	2,400.00	600 \$	2,400.00	246 \$	984.00
Crataegus Crus-Galli `Inermis` (Thornless Cockspur Hawthorn)	EA	19	500 \$	9,500.00	600 \$	11,400.00	600 \$	11,400.00	300 \$	5,700.00
Acer Platanoides `Crimson Sentry` (Crimson Sentry Maple)	EA	11	600 \$	6,600.00	600 \$	6,600.00	600 \$	6,600.00	300 \$	3,300.00
Carpinus Betulus (Pyramidal European Hornbeam)	EA	8	600 \$	4,800.00	600 \$	4,800.00	600 \$	4,800.00	300 \$	2,400.00
Oxydendron Arboreum `Chameleon` (Chameleon Sourwood)	EA	1	500 \$	500.00	600 \$	600.00	600 \$	600.00	300 \$	300.00
Malus `Schmidcutleaf` (Golden Raindrops Crabapple)	EA	1	500 \$	500.00	600 \$	600.00	600 \$	600.00	300 \$	300.00
Acer Griseum (Paperbark Maple)	EA	57	500 \$	28,500.00	600 \$	34,200.00	600 \$	34,200.00	300 \$	17,100.00
Acer Grandidentatum `Schmidt` (Mesa Glow Rocky Mountain Glow Maple)	EA	48	500 \$	24,000.00	600 \$	28,800.00	600 \$	28,800.00	300 \$	14,400.00
Carpinus Caroliniana `JFS-KW6` (Native Flame American Hornbeam)	EA	7	600 \$	4,200.00	600 \$	4,200.00	600 \$	4,200.00	300 \$	2,100.00
Acer Grandidentatum x Saccharum `Hipzam` (Highland park Maple)	EA	7	600 \$	4,200.00	600 \$	4,200.00	600 \$	4,200.00	246 \$	1,722.00
Acer Griseum x Acer Maximowiczianum `Molly Fordham` (Cinnamon Girl Maple)	EA	9	500 \$	4,500.00	600 \$	5,400.00	600 \$	5,400.00	246 \$	2,214.00
Parrotia Persica `Persian Spire` (Persian Spire Parrotia)	EA	7	600 \$	4,200.00	600 \$	4,200.00	600 \$	4,200.00	246 \$	1,722.00
Acer Grandidentatum `JFS KW13AGRA` (High Peaks Maple)	EA	2	600 \$	1,200.00	600 \$	1,200.00	600 \$	1,200.00	246 \$	492.00

2025 SIDEWALK REPAIR
PW 2025-02 Apparent Lows

	Quantity	Engineer	4-Reed Trucking & Excavating,	5-Active Construction, Inc.	6-Four Season Concrete
Prunus Serrulata `Kwanzan` (Kwanzan Cherry)	EA 4	600 \$ 2,400.00	600 \$ 2,400.00	600 \$ 2,400.00	360 \$ 1,440.00
Schedule A Sub Total		\$ 1,780,000.00	\$ 1,555,690.00	\$ 1,770,770.00	\$ 1,786,773.17
Schedule A Tax (N/A)		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Schedule A Total		\$ 1,780,000.00	\$ 1,555,690.00	\$ 1,770,770.00	\$ 1,786,773.17
SUB TOTAL		\$ 1,780,000.00	\$ 1,555,690.00	\$ 1,770,770.00	\$ 1,786,773.17
TAX AMOUNT		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
GRAND TOTAL		\$ 1,780,000.00	\$ 1,555,690.00	\$ 1,770,770.00	\$ 1,786,773.17

2025 SIDEWALK REPAIR
PW 2025-02 Apparent Lows

Item Description	Quantity		Engineer		7-Global Contractors LLC		8-Northwest Cascade, Inc.		9-Strickland & Sons Excavation	
	Unit	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	
Minor Change	MC	100000	1 \$	100,000.00	1 \$	100,000.00	1 \$	100,000.00	1 \$	100,000.00
SPCC Plan	LS	1	1000 \$	1,000.00	2500 \$	2,500.00	500 \$	500.00	575 \$	575.00
Mobilization	LS	1	147925 \$	147,925.00	170000 \$	170,000.00	195000 \$	195,000.00	177500 \$	177,500.00
Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	45000 \$	45,000.00	100000 \$	100,000.00	4500 \$	4,500.00	115000 \$	115,000.00
Flaggers	HR	600	75 \$	45,000.00	50 \$	30,000.00	100 \$	60,000.00	85 \$	51,000.00
Clearing and Grubbing	EA	266	1500 \$	399,000.00	1000 \$	266,000.00	1000 \$	266,000.00	1400 \$	372,400.00
Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	1	49500 \$	49,500.00	330000 \$	330,000.00	363000 \$	363,000.00	223000 \$	223,000.00
ESC Lead	LS	1	500 \$	500.00	150 \$	150.00	10000 \$	10,000.00	9000 \$	9,000.00
Erosion/Water Pollution Control	LS	1	10000 \$	10,000.00	25000 \$	25,000.00	60300 \$	60,300.00	35950 \$	35,950.00
Topsoil Type A	CY	440	50 \$	22,000.00	65 \$	28,600.00	114 \$	50,160.00	86.15 \$	37,906.00
Bark or Wood Chip Mulch	CY	55	50 \$	2,750.00	75 \$	4,125.00	125 \$	6,875.00	80.25 \$	4,413.75
Root Barrier	LF	7600	10 \$	76,000.00	15.5 \$	117,800.00	19 \$	144,400.00	17.45 \$	132,620.00
Irrigation System Modification and Adjustment	EA	266	300 \$	79,800.00	75 \$	19,950.00	75 \$	19,950.00	139.7 \$	37,160.20
Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	LF	850	40 \$	34,000.00	100 \$	85,000.00	60 \$	51,000.00	53.7 \$	45,645.00
Lawn and Landscape Restoration	LS	1	26500 \$	26,500.00	8500 \$	8,500.00	15000 \$	15,000.00	72800 \$	72,800.00
6 Inch Cement Conc. Driveway Entrance	SY	655	130 \$	85,150.00	100 \$	65,500.00	130 \$	85,150.00	105.4 \$	69,037.00
Cement Conc. Sidewalk	SY	4375	105 \$	459,375.00	63 \$	275,625.00	73 \$	319,375.00	90.95 \$	397,906.25
Cement Conc. Curb Ramp	EA	10	5000 \$	50,000.00	2500 \$	25,000.00	4500 \$	45,000.00	2795 \$	27,950.00
Project Closeout	LS	1	10000 \$	10,000.00	10000 \$	10,000.00	10000 \$	10,000.00	10000 \$	10,000.00
Acer Platanoides (Maple)	EA	5	600 \$	3,000.00	650 \$	3,250.00	775 \$	3,875.00	486 \$	2,430.00
Malus Tschonoskii (Tschonoskii Crabapple)	EA	18	500 \$	9,000.00	550 \$	9,900.00	775 \$	13,950.00	378 \$	6,804.00
Quercus Rubra (Red Oak)	EA	11	700 \$	7,700.00	650 \$	7,150.00	775 \$	8,525.00	486 \$	5,346.00
Parrotia Persica `Ruby Vase` (Ruby Vase Parrotia)	EA	12	600 \$	7,200.00	650 \$	7,800.00	775 \$	9,300.00	513 \$	6,156.00
Nyssa Sylvatica `Firestarter` (Black Tupelo)	EA	7	600 \$	4,200.00	650 \$	4,550.00	775 \$	5,425.00	540 \$	3,780.00
Acer Buergerianum (Trident Maple)	EA	6	500 \$	3,000.00	550 \$	3,300.00	775 \$	4,650.00	513 \$	3,078.00
Carpinus Caroliniana `Uxbridge` (Rising Fire American Hornbeam)	EA	6	600 \$	3,600.00	650 \$	3,900.00	775 \$	4,650.00	567 \$	3,402.00
Tsuga Mertensiana (Mountain Hemlock)	EA	1	500 \$	500.00	450 \$	450.00	775 \$	775.00	297 \$	297.00
Acer Saccharum `Barrett Cole` (Apollo Maple)	EA	2	600 \$	1,200.00	650 \$	1,300.00	775 \$	1,550.00	540 \$	1,080.00
Sorbus Americana `Dwarfscrown` (Red Cascade Mountain Ash)	EA	4	500 \$	2,000.00	550 \$	2,200.00	775 \$	3,100.00	432 \$	1,728.00
Crataegus Crus-Galli `Inermis` (Thornless Cockspur Hawthorn)	EA	19	500 \$	9,500.00	550 \$	10,450.00	775 \$	14,725.00	421 \$	7,999.00
Acer Platanoides `Crimson Sentry` (Crimson Sentry Maple)	EA	11	600 \$	6,600.00	650 \$	7,150.00	775 \$	8,525.00	513 \$	5,643.00
Carpinus Betulus (Pyramidal European Hornbeam)	EA	8	600 \$	4,800.00	650 \$	5,200.00	775 \$	6,200.00	385 \$	3,080.00
Oxydendron Arboreum `Chameleon` (Chameleon Sourwood)	EA	1	500 \$	500.00	550 \$	550.00	775 \$	775.00	459 \$	459.00
Malus `Schmidcutleaf` (Golden Raindrops Crabapple)	EA	1	500 \$	500.00	550 \$	550.00	775 \$	775.00	432 \$	432.00
Acer Griseum (Paperbark Maple)	EA	57	500 \$	28,500.00	550 \$	31,350.00	775 \$	44,175.00	378 \$	21,546.00
Acer Grandidentatum `Schmidt` (Mesa Glow Rocky Mountain Glow Maple)	EA	48	500 \$	24,000.00	550 \$	26,400.00	775 \$	37,200.00	405 \$	19,440.00
Carpinus Caroliniana `JFS-KW6` (Native Flame American Hornbeam)	EA	7	600 \$	4,200.00	650 \$	4,550.00	775 \$	5,425.00	540 \$	3,780.00
Acer Grandidentatum x Saccharum `Hipzam` (Highland park Maple)	EA	7	600 \$	4,200.00	650 \$	4,550.00	775 \$	5,425.00	540 \$	3,780.00
Acer Griseum x Acer Maximowiczianum `Molly Fordham` (Cinnamon Girl Maple)	EA	9	500 \$	4,500.00	550 \$	4,950.00	775 \$	6,975.00	421 \$	3,789.00
Parrotia Persica `Persian Spire` (Persian Spire Parrotia)	EA	7	600 \$	4,200.00	650 \$	4,550.00	775 \$	5,425.00	540 \$	3,780.00
Acer Grandidentatum `JFS KW13AGRA` (High Peaks Maple)	EA	2	600 \$	1,200.00	550 \$	1,100.00	775 \$	1,550.00	540 \$	1,080.00

2025 SIDEWALK REPAIR
PW 2025-02 Apparent Lows

	Quantity	Engineer	7-Global Contractors LLC	8-Northwest Cascade, Inc.	9-Strickland & Sons Excavation
Prunus Serrulata `Kwanzan` (Kwanzan Cherry)	EA 4	600 \$ 2,400.00	650 \$ 2,600.00	775 \$ 3,100.00	486 \$ 1,944.00
Schedule A Sub Total		\$ 1,780,000.00	\$ 1,811,500.00	\$ 2,002,285.00	\$ 2,030,716.20
Schedule A Tax (N/A)		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Schedule A Total		\$ 1,780,000.00	\$ 1,811,500.00	\$ 2,002,285.00	\$ 2,030,716.20
SUB TOTAL		\$ 1,780,000.00	\$ 1,811,500.00	\$ 2,002,285.00	\$ 2,030,716.20
TAX AMOUNT		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
GRAND TOTAL		\$ 1,780,000.00	\$ 1,811,500.00	\$ 2,002,285.00	\$ 2,030,716.20

2025 SIDEWALK REPAIR
PW 2025-02 Apparent Lows

Item Description	11-Western United Civil Group									
	Quantity		Engineer		10-Ceccanti		LLC		12-Asphalt Patch Systems, Inc	
	Unit	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	
Minor Change	MC	100000	1 \$	100,000.00	1 \$	100,000.00	1 \$	100,000.00	1 \$	100,000.00
SPCC Plan	LS	1	1000 \$	1,000.00	300 \$	300.00	500 \$	500.00	500 \$	500.00
Mobilization	LS	1	147925 \$	147,925.00	217000 \$	217,000.00	228000 \$	228,000.00	250000 \$	250,000.00
Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	45000 \$	45,000.00	155050 \$	155,050.00	125000 \$	125,000.00	30000 \$	30,000.00
Flaggers	HR	600	75 \$	45,000.00	66 \$	39,600.00	70 \$	42,000.00	80 \$	48,000.00
Clearing and Grubbing	EA	266	1500 \$	399,000.00	1832 \$	487,312.00	1500 \$	399,000.00	2500 \$	665,000.00
Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	1	49500 \$	49,500.00	291218 \$	291,218.00	277000 \$	277,000.00	175000 \$	175,000.00
ESC Lead	LS	1	500 \$	500.00	11860 \$	11,860.00	500 \$	500.00	1000 \$	1,000.00
Erosion/Water Pollution Control	LS	1	10000 \$	10,000.00	53269 \$	53,269.00	50000 \$	50,000.00	1000 \$	1,000.00
Topsoil Type A	CY	440	50 \$	22,000.00	125 \$	55,000.00	58 \$	25,520.00	250 \$	110,000.00
Bark or Wood Chip Mulch	CY	55	50 \$	2,750.00	155 \$	8,525.00	70 \$	3,850.00	200 \$	11,000.00
Root Barrier	LF	7600	10 \$	76,000.00	9.2 \$	69,920.00	17 \$	129,200.00	15 \$	114,000.00
Irrigation System Modification and Adjustment	EA	266	300 \$	79,800.00	108 \$	28,728.00	450 \$	119,700.00	110 \$	29,260.00
Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	LF	850	40 \$	34,000.00	37 \$	31,450.00	50 \$	42,500.00	117 \$	99,450.00
Lawn and Landscape Restoration	LS	1	26500 \$	26,500.00	122620 \$	122,620.00	75000 \$	75,000.00	130000 \$	130,000.00
6 Inch Cement Conc. Driveway Entrance	SY	655	130 \$	85,150.00	88 \$	57,640.00	152 \$	99,560.00	207 \$	135,585.00
Cement Conc. Sidewalk	SY	4375	105 \$	459,375.00	70 \$	306,250.00	107 \$	468,125.00	157 \$	686,875.00
Cement Conc. Curb Ramp	EA	10	5000 \$	50,000.00	2220 \$	22,200.00	3800 \$	38,000.00	4700 \$	47,000.00
Project Closeout	LS	1	10000 \$	10,000.00	10000 \$	10,000.00	10000 \$	10,000.00	10000 \$	10,000.00
Acer Platanoides (Maple)	EA	5	600 \$	3,000.00	513 \$	2,565.00	1000 \$	5,000.00	600 \$	3,000.00
Malus Tschonoskii (Tschonoskii Crabapple)	EA	18	500 \$	9,000.00	334 \$	6,012.00	175 \$	3,150.00	400 \$	7,200.00
Quercus Rubra (Red Oak)	EA	11	700 \$	7,700.00	450 \$	4,950.00	175 \$	1,925.00	500 \$	5,500.00
Parrotia Persica `Ruby Vase` (Ruby Vase Parrotia)	EA	12	600 \$	7,200.00	480 \$	5,760.00	175 \$	2,100.00	550 \$	6,600.00
Nyssa Sylvatica `Firestarter` (Black Tupelo)	EA	7	600 \$	4,200.00	520 \$	3,640.00	175 \$	1,225.00	600 \$	4,200.00
Acer Buergerianum (Trident Maple)	EA	6	500 \$	3,000.00	280 \$	1,680.00	175 \$	1,050.00	350 \$	2,100.00
Carpinus Caroliniana `Uxbridge` (Rising Fire American Hornbeam)	EA	6	600 \$	3,600.00	547 \$	3,282.00	175 \$	1,050.00	600 \$	3,600.00
Tsuga Mertensiana (Mountain Hemlock)	EA	1	500 \$	500.00	285 \$	285.00	175 \$	175.00	500 \$	500.00
Acer Saccharum `Barrett Cole` (Apollo Maple)	EA	2	600 \$	1,200.00	474 \$	948.00	175 \$	350.00	550 \$	1,100.00
Sorbus Americana `Dwarfscrown` (Red Cascade Mountain Ash)	EA	4	500 \$	2,000.00	436 \$	1,744.00	175 \$	700.00	500 \$	2,000.00
Crataegus Crus-Galli `Inermis` (Thornless Cockspur Hawthorn)	EA	19	500 \$	9,500.00	354 \$	6,726.00	175 \$	3,325.00	400 \$	7,600.00
Acer Platanoides `Crimson Sentry` (Crimson Sentry Maple)	EA	11	600 \$	6,600.00	480 \$	5,280.00	175 \$	1,925.00	600 \$	6,600.00
Carpinus Betulus (Pyramidal European Hornbeam)	EA	8	600 \$	4,800.00	474 \$	3,792.00	175 \$	1,400.00	600 \$	4,800.00
Oxydendron Arboreum `Chameleon` (Chameleon Sourwood)	EA	1	500 \$	500.00	463 \$	463.00	175 \$	175.00	500 \$	500.00
Malus `Schmidcutleaf` (Golden Raindrops Crabapple)	EA	1	500 \$	500.00	374 \$	374.00	175 \$	175.00	400 \$	400.00
Acer Griseum (Paperbark Maple)	EA	57	500 \$	28,500.00	347 \$	19,779.00	175 \$	9,975.00	350 \$	19,950.00
Acer Grandidentatum `Schmidt` (Mesa Glow Rocky Mountain Glow Maple)	EA	48	500 \$	24,000.00	374 \$	17,952.00	175 \$	8,400.00	400 \$	19,200.00
Carpinus Caroliniana `JFS-KW6` (Native Flame American Hornbeam)	EA	7	600 \$	4,200.00	513 \$	3,591.00	175 \$	1,225.00	550 \$	3,850.00
Acer Grandidentatum x Saccharum `Hipzam` (Highland park Maple)	EA	7	600 \$	4,200.00	640 \$	4,480.00	175 \$	1,225.00	700 \$	4,900.00
Acer Griseum x Acer Maximowiczianum `Molly Fordham` (Cinnamon Girl Maple)	EA	9	500 \$	4,500.00	454 \$	4,086.00	175 \$	1,575.00	500 \$	4,500.00
Parrotia Persica `Persian Spire` (Persian Spire Parrotia)	EA	7	600 \$	4,200.00	513 \$	3,591.00	175 \$	1,225.00	550 \$	3,850.00
Acer Grandidentatum `JFS KW13AGRA` (High Peaks Maple)	EA	2	600 \$	1,200.00	513 \$	1,026.00	175 \$	350.00	550 \$	1,100.00

2025 SIDEWALK REPAIR
PW 2025-02 Apparent Lows

	Quantity	Engineer	10-Ceccanti	11-Western United Civil Group	12-Asphalt Patch Systems, Inc
Prunus Serrulata `Kwanzan` (Kwanzan Cherry)	EA 4	600 \$ 2,400.00	513 \$ 2,052.00	175 \$ 700.00	550 \$ 2,200.00
Schedule A Sub Total		\$ 1,780,000.00	\$ 2,172,000.00	\$ 2,281,855.00	\$ 2,758,920.00
Schedule A Tax (N/A)		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Schedule A Total		\$ 1,780,000.00	\$ 2,172,000.00	\$ 2,281,855.00	\$ 2,758,920.00
SUB TOTAL		\$ 1,780,000.00	\$ 2,172,000.00	\$ 2,281,855.00	\$ 2,758,920.00
TAX AMOUNT		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
GRAND TOTAL		\$ 1,780,000.00	\$ 2,172,000.00	\$ 2,281,855.00	\$ 2,758,920.00